Attachment-1

La Jolla Shores Planned District Advisory Board
La Jolla Recreation Center
615 Prospect Street, La Jolla CA 92037

Please provide the following information on this form for calendaring your project on an upcoming La
Jolla Shores Planned District Advisory Board meeting.

For Information Items
e Project name (Unsubmitted projects can be informational items if the development team is

seeking comments and direction from the Trustees on the concept): _Moores La Jolla
e Address and APN(s): 626 Arenas St Unit A La Jolla CA 92037 APN: 351121701

e Project contact name, phone, e-mail: John Waters 202-688-7676 john@annesneed.com

. T (N) ROOF DECK, (N) EXT. SPIRAL STAIRCASE TO ROOF, (1) (N) SLIDING DOOR REPLACING EXISITNG SLIDING, (1) (N)
e Project description: WINDOW REPLACING EXISITNG WINDOW, INT. REMODEL

e In addition to the project description, please provide the following:
o lotsize: 7000 SQ. FT.
o existing structure square footage and FAR (if applicable): %75
o proposed square footage and FAR: NO CHANGE, 2485

o existing and proposed setbacks on all sides: FRONT 15", REAR ALLEY &', INTERIOR SIDE &', STREET SIDE 10’

o height if greater than 1-story (above ground): 26.5'
e Project aspect(s) that the applicant team is seeking Trustee direction on. (community character,
aesthetics, design features, etc.): GENERAL ACCEPTANCE / APPROVAL

For Action Items
e Project PTS number from Development Services and project name (only submitted projects can
be heard as action items): _Project #627243
e Address and APN(s): 626 Arenas St Unit A La Jolla CA 92037 APN: 351121701

e Project contact name, phone, e-mail: John Waters 202-688-7676 john@annesneed.com

. . .. . (N)ROOF DECK, (N) EXT. SPIRAL STAIRCASE TO ROOF, (1) (N) SLIDING DOOR REPLACING EXISITNG SLIDING, (1) (N)
° PI’OJeCt deSCFIptIOﬂ. WINDOW REPLACING EXISITNG WINDOW, INT. REMODEL

e In addition, provide the following:

o lotsize: 7000 SQ. FT.
existing structure square footage and FAR (if applicable): %75
proposed square footage and FAR: _NO CHANGE, 2485

O O O O

height if greater than 1-story (above ground): 265

Exhibits and other materials to provide:
Please provide the following which will be attached to the agenda and posted to the City's website for
view by the public:
e Exhibits (e.g. site plan, elevations, exhibits showing addition/remodel areas, etc.)
e Any surveys that indicate similarities in floor area or architectural style in the surrounding
neighborhood
e Any communications from adjacent neighbors, local neighborhood groups, and/or the
Homeowners’ Association

(CONTINUED ON THE NEXT PAGE)

PLEASE DO NOT PROVIDE THE FOLLOWING:

existing and proposed setbacks on all sides: _FRONT 15', REAR ALLEY &', INTERIOR SIDE 5', STREET SIDE 10'
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e The complete plan set of the project. Complete plan sets take up a lot of memory to distribute
and most of the information is not necessary for the Advisory Board's review.

e Plans or exhibits of the interior of the project. Interiors are not reviewed by the Advisory Board.

e Personal contact information of the property owners of the project should not be included, unless
they are the “owner/applicant” and they are the designated point of contact

The Trustees are very keen to know that the neighbors in the immediate vicinity have been noticed and
their views noted. Community conformity, setbacks, FAR, parking, view corridors, bulk & scale, and
articulation are key discussion points on all projects.

Thank you,

Marlon I. Pangilinan

Senior Planner

Planning Department

9485 Aero Drive MS 413
San Diego CA 92123
619-235-5293
www.sandiego.gov/planning



http://www.sandiego.gov/planning

GENERAL NOTES

1.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS IN THE FIELD, SITE CONDITIONS, EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY, LOCATION OF

UTILITIES, OR ANY SPECIAL FEATURES UNIQUE TO THE SITE AND SHALL REPORT ANY CONFLICTS OR INCONSTANCIES TO THE
ARCHITECT PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH ANY WORK. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL STAKE OUT THE BUILDING FOR THE ARCHITECT'S
AND OWNER'S REVIEW PRIOR TO PROCEEDING WITH CONSTRUCTION.

2.

WHERE NO DETAILS ARE SHOWN OR NOTED FOR ANY PART OF THE WORK, THE DETAILS SHALL BE THE SAME AS FOR OTHER

SIMILAR WORK, NEW OR EXISTING, OR THE ARCHITECT NOTIFIED.

3.

DIMENSIONS SHOWN SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER DRAWINGS SCALE OR PROPORTION, LARGER SCALE DRAWINGS SHALL

TAKE PRECEDENCE OVER SMALLER SCALE DRAWINGS. DUE TO REPROGRAPHICS PROCESSES, THESE PLANS MAY NOT BE
ACCURATE TO SCALE. THEREFORE, THESE PLANS SHOULD NOT BE 'SCALED.'

4.

PLANS IDENTIFIED AS 'BID SET' ON ANY OR ALL SHEETS MAY BE SUBJECT TO REVIEW BY THE ARCHITECT, OR OTHERS SUCH AS

THE BUILDER, BUILDING INSPECTION DEPARTMENT, ETC. THIS REVIEW MAY RESULT IN CHANGES WHICH MAY BE MADE TO THE
PLANS PRIOR TO ISSUANCE OF THE FINAL CONSTRUCTION SET WHICH WILL CONTAIN NO 'BID SET' DESIGNATIONS.

5.

ALL REQUIRED APPROVALS MUST BE OBTAINED FROM THE FIRE AND HAZARD PREVENTION SERVICES BEFORE THE BUILDING IS

OCCUPIED.

6.

THESE PLANS AND ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH HE CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE FOUND IN THE STATE OF

CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 AS AMENDED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO.

7.

ALL CONSTRUCTION SHALL BE DONE IN ACCORDANCE WITH: TITLE 24, PART 2, 3, 4, 5 AND 6 CCR: 2010 CBC, 2010 EDITION NFPA 101

LIFE SAFETY CODE ALL WORK AND MATERIALS SHALL BE IN FULL ACCORDANCE WITH THESE CODES AND ALL APPLICABLE LOCAL
ORDINANCES. WHERE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS EXCEED THESE REQUIREMENTS WITHOUT VIOLATING CODE AND REGULATION
REQUIREMENTS, CONTRACT DOCUMENTS SHALL TAKE PRECEDENCE. WHERE CODES CONFLICT, THE MORE STRINGENT SHALL
APPLY.

8.

CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE ALL BARRIERS/BARRICADES TO PROTECT THE GENERAL PUBLIC DURING CONSTRUCTION PER UBC

CHAPTER 33 AND LOCAL CITY ORDINANCES

9.

IF BUILDING INSPECTOR DETERMINES NONCOMPLIANCE WITH ANY CURRENT ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS OF THE LAW, HE/SHE

SHALL REQUIRE SUBMITTAL OF COMPLETE AND DETAILED PLANS TO THE PLAN REVIEW DIVISION OF THE DEVELOPMENT SERVICES
DEPARTMENT FOR FUTURE REVIEW. PLANS MUST CLEARLY SHOW ALL EXISTING NON-COMPLYING CONDITIONS AFFECTED BY
REMODEL (INCLUDING SITE PLANS, DETAILS, ETC) AND PROPOSED MODIFICATIONS OF DEFICIENCIES TO MEET CURRENT
ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS. THE PLANS MUST BE STAMPED BY THE FIELD INSPECTOR PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL FOR PLAN.

10. WHERE CONFLICTS ARISE BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE SPECIFICATIONS, THE SPECIFICATIONS SHALL GOVERN

11. APLANNING FINAL INSPECTION IS REQUIRED. THE H FORM SHALL BE FILLED OUT AND ALL LANDSCAPING SHALL BE INSTALLED
AS PER THE APPROVED LANDSCAPE PLAN PRIOR SCHEDULING THE INSPECTION.

12. AMINIMUM OF 65% OF CONSTRUCTION WASTE IS TO BE RECYCLED. CGC SECTION 4.408.1

13. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SUBMIT A CONSTRUCTION WASTE MANAGEMENT PLAN, PER CGC SECTION 4.408.2

14. CONTRACTOR/BUILDER TO PROVIDE AN OPERATIONAL MANUAL (CONTAINING INFORMATION FOR MAINTAINING APPLIANCES FOR
THE OWNER AT THE TIME OF FINAL INSPECTION. CGC SECTION 4.410.1

15. PRIOR TO FINAL INSPECTION THE LICENSED CONTRACTOR, ARCHITECT, OR ENGINEER IN RESPONSIBLE CHARGE OF THE
OVERALL CONSTRUCTION MUST PROVIDE TO THE BUILDING DEPARTMENT OFFICIAL WRITTEN VERIFICATION THAT ALL APPLICABLE
PROVISIONS FROM THE GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE HAVE BEEN IMPLEMENTED AS PART OF THE CONSTRUCTION. CGC
102.3

16. WEATHER RESISTANT TYPE GFI'S SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR RECEPTACLES IN DAMP OR WET LOCATIONS.

17. ALL DIMENSIONS ARE ROUGH AND TO STUD LINE U.N.O.

18. ALL DIMENSIONS AND EXISTING CONDITIONS SHALL BE VERIFIED IN FIELD BEFORE COMMENCING WORK. NOTIFY ARCHITECT OF
ANY DISCREPANCIES.

19. REFERENCE TO ANY DETAIL OR DRAWINGS IS FOR CONVENIENCE ONLY AND DOES NOT LIMIT THE APPLICATION OF SUCH
DRAWINGS OR DETAIL.

20. THESE DRAWINGS RE ONLY REPRESENTATIVE WITH DETAILS TO ASSIST THE CONTRACTOR DRAWINGS DOES NOT ILLUSTRATE
EVERY CONDITION

Moores La Jolla

626 Arenas St Unit A
La Jolla, CA 92037

PROJECT TEAM

SHEET INDEX

STORM WATER NOTES

STORM WATER QUALITY NOTES / CONSTRUCTION BMP'S

THIS PROJECT SHALL COMPLY WITH ALL REQUIREMENTS OF THE STATE PERMIT: CALIFORNIA REGIONAL WATER QUALITY CONTROL
BOARD, SAN DIEGO REGION, ORDER NO. 2001.01 PFDE NO. CAS010875

HTTPS://WWW WATERBOARDS.CA.GOV/SANDIEGO/BOARD_DECISIONS/ADOPTED_ORDERS/2001/2001_0001.PDF

AND THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO LAND DEVELOPMENT CODE
HTTPS://WWW.SANDIEGO.GOV/PLANNING/PROGRAMS/LAND-DEVELOPMENT-CODE

NOTES 1-6 BELOW REPRESENT KEY MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS FOR CONSTRUCTION BMP'S.

1.

SUFFICIENT BMP'S MUST BE INSTALLED TO PREVENT SILT, MUD, OR OTHER CONSTRUCTION DEBRIS FROM BEING TRACKED
INTO THE ADJACENT STREET(S) OR STORM WATER CONVEYANCE SYSTEMS DUE TO CONSTRUCTION VEHICLES OR ANY OTHER
CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY. THE CONTRACTOR SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR CLEANING ANY SUCH DEBRIS THAT MAY BE IN THE
STREET AT THE END OF EACH WORK DAY OR AFTER A STORM EVENT THAT CAUSES A BREECH IN THE INSTALLED
CONSTRUCTION BMP'S.

ALL STOCK PILES OF UNCOMPACTED SOIL AND/OR BUILDING MATERIALS THAT ARE INTENDED TO BE LEFT UNPROTECTED FOR
A PERIOD GREATER THAN SEVEN CALENDAR DAYS ARE TO BE PROVIDED WITH EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROLS. SUCH
SOIL MUST BE PROTECTED EACH DAY WHEN THE PROBABILITY OF RAIN IS 40% OR GREATER.

A CONCRETE WASHOUT SHALL BE PROVIDED ON ALL PROJECTS WHICH PROPOSE THE CONSTRUCTION OF ANY CONCRETE
IMPROVEMENTS THAT ARE TO BE POURED IN PLACE ON THE SITE.

ALL EROSION/SEDIMENT CONTROL DEVICES SHALL BE MAINTAINED IN WORKING ORDER AT ALL TIMES.

ALL SLOPES THAT ARE CREATED OR DISTURBED BY CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITY MUST BE PROTECTED AGAINST EROSION AND
SEDIMENT TRANSPORT AT ALL TIMES.

THE STORAGE OF ALL CONSTRUCTION MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT MUST BE PROTECTED AGAINST ANY POTENTIAL RELEASE
OF POLLUTANTS INTO THE ENVIRONMENT.

EFFECTIVE COMBINATION OF EROSION AND SEDIMENT CONTROL BMP'S SHALL BE IMPLEMENTED TO PROTECT THE EXPOSED
PORTIONS OF THE SITE FROM EROSION AND TO PREVENT SEDIMENT DISCHARGES.

SEDIMENTS AND OTHER POLLUTANTS SHALL BE RETAINED ON SITE UNTIL PROPERLY DISPOSED OF, AND MAY NOT BE
TRANSPORTED FROM THE SITE VIA SHEET FLOW, SWALES, AREA DRAINS, NATURAL DRAINAGE COURSES OR WIND.
STOCKPILES OF EARTH AND OTHER CONSTRUCTION-RELATED MATERIALS SHALL BE PROTECTED FROM BEING TRANSPORTED
FROM THE SITE BY THE FORCES OF WIND AND WATER FLOW.

10. FUELS, OILS, SOLVENTS, AND OTHER TOXIC MATERIALS SHALL BE STORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THEIR LISTING AND ARE NOT

TO CONTAMINATE THE SOIL AND SURFACE WATERS. ALL APPROVED STORAGE CONTAINERS ARE TO BE PROTECTED FROM
THE WEATHER. SPILLS MUST BE CLEANED UP IMMEDIATELY AND DISPOSED OF IN A PROPER MANNER. SPILLS MAY NOT BE
WASHED INTO THE DRAINAGE SYSTEM, NOR BE ALLOWED TO SETTLE OR INFILTRATE INTO SOIL.

11.  EXCESS OR WASTE CONCRETE MAY NOT BE WASHED INTO THE PUBLIC WAY OR ANY OTHER DRAINAGE SYSTEM. PROVISIONS

SHALL BE MADE TO RETAIN CONCRETE WASTES ON SITE UNTIL THEY CAN BE DISPOSED OF AS SOLID WASTES.

12.  TRASH AND CONSTRUCTION SOLID WASTES SHALL BE DEPOSITED INTO A COVERED RECEPTACLE TO PREVENT

CONTAMINATION OF RAINWATER AND DISPERSAL BY WIND.

13.  SEDIMENTS AND OTHER MATERIALS MAY NOT BE TRACKED FROM THE SITE BY VEHICULAR TRAFFIC. THE CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE ROADWAYS MUST BE STABILIZED SO AS TO INHIBIT SEDIMENTS FROM BEING DEPOSITED INTO THE PUBLIC WAY.
ACCIDENTAL DEPOSITS SHALL BE SWEPT UP IMMEDIATELY AND MAY NOT BE WASHED DOWN BY RAIN OR OTHER MEANS.

14. STORMWATER POLLUTION PREVENTION DEVICES AND /OR PRACTICES SHALL BE MODIFIED AS NEEDED AS THE PROJECT

PROGRESSES TO ENSURE EFFECTIVENESS.

SITE SUMMARY FLOOR AREA SUMMARY
SITE AREAS / RESTRICTIONS SQ. FT. FLOOR AREA DESCRIPTION SQ. FT.
UNIT A - PROPOSED TI
LOT SIZE 7,000.00 GARAGE - AS EXISTING (EXEMPT) 440.00
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA RATIO (F.A.R)) 75% KITCHEN / FAMILY LEVEL 890.00
ALLOWABLE FLOOR AREA SQ. FT. 5,250.00 LOWER LEVEL FLOOR 947.00
ENTRANCE / MASTER 648.00
ALLOWABLE LOT COVERAGE - ROOF DECK - UNCOVERED (EXEMPT) 275.00
EXISTING TOTAL LOT COVERAGE (UNITS A & B) 4,092.00 EXISTING TOTAL 2,485.00
PROPOSED TOTAL 2,485.00
UNIT B - NOT IN SCOPE OF WORK
GARAGE - EXISTING (EXEMPT) 480.00
MAIN FLOOR 1,588.00
LOWER LEVEL FLOOR 380.00
EXISTING TOTAL 1,968.00
TOTAL FLOOR AREA 64% OR 4,453.00
TOTAL F.A.R. ALLOWABLE 75% OR 5,250.00

Owner

1207 Crestview Dr. Cardiff, CA 92007
Jennifer Moores

760-525-8346

Jennifer@jmi-inc.com

Architect
Anne Sneed Architectural Interiors
4757 Sun Valley Road, Del Mar, CA 92014
Anne Sneed
858-356-9212
anne@annesneed.com
john@annesneed.com

Structural Engineering

Mike Surprenant & Associates

9975 Businesspark Ave. Suite A San Diego, CA 92131
Mike Surprenant

858-693-0757

mike@msaeng.com

Geotechnical Engineering

GeoSails, Inc.

5741 Palmer Way Carlsbad, California 92010
Robert Crisman

760-438-3155

rcrisman@geosoilsinc.com

TITLE 24
Carstairs Energy Inc.
2238 Bayview Heights Drive, Suite E
Timothy Carstairs
805-904-9048
title24@yahoo.com

Contractor
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD
TBD

A-01
A-02
A-03
A-04
A-04.1
A-05
A-06
A-07
A-08
A-09
A-10
A-11
A-12
A-13
A-14
A-15
A-16
S-1
S-2
S-3
S-4
S-5
SD-1
SD-2
T-1

Project Data

Area Diagrams

Historic - Existing Site Documentation
Historic - Site & Foundation Plan
Topograhy Survey

Site Plan

Demo / As Built Plans

Demo / As Built Plans

Tl - Entrance / Master & Lower Level
Tl - Roof Deck & Kitchen / Living
Elevations - Front/Back
Elevations - Sides

Sections

Sections (Cont.)

Power Plan

Schedules

Perspectives

Structral Notes |

Structural Notes |l

Foundation Plan

Second Floor Framing Plan
Roof / Deck Framing Plan
Structural Details |

Structural Details Il

Title 24

ANNE SNEED

architectural interiors

5‘0
No. C22698

Ren. 01/31/19

ANNE R. SNEED, AIA

4757 SUN VALLEY ROAD DEL MAR CA 92104
PHONE (858) 356-9212

COPYRIGHTC 2017-ANNE SNEED ARCHITECTURAL INTERIORS-ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED. ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE THE
ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

www.annesneed.com

FOR PERMIT

PROJECT SCOPE

SCOPE OF WORK - NEW ROOF DECK, NEW STAIRCASE TO ROOF DECK WITH
LANDING. INTERIOR REMODEL OF EXISTING SPACE TO INCLUDE REMOVING
EXISTING INTERIOR WALLS, EQUIPMENT, & FIXTURES.

DEVELOPMENT SUMMARY

LOWER LEVEL: REMODEL OF (E) SPACE ENTRANCE/MASTER: REMODEL OF (E)
SPACE, (N) POWDER ROOM KITCHING/LIVING: REMODEL (E) KITCHEN, (N)
STAIRWELL TO (N) ROOF TOP DECK

PROJECT DATA

OWNERS: JENNIFER MOORES
PROJECT ADDRESS: 626 Arenas St Unit A La Jolla, CA 92037
EXISTING USE: 2 STORY MUTLI-FAMILY W/ ATTACHED 2 CAR GARAGE

PROPOSED USE:

2 STORY MUTLI-FAMILY W/ ATTACHED 2 CAR GARAGE

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

LOT 5, US B PER DOC81-302197&UND INT IN W H
OF LOT 5 BLK 11 TR 897

PROJECT NOTES

AP.N.: 3511121701

ZONE: RM-1-1

OVERLAY ZONE: COASTAL HEIGHT (CHLOZ), SDUSD, TRANSIT PRORITY
(TPA) , PARKING IMPACT (PIOZ), COSTAL (COZ), RES.
TANDEM (RTPOZ)

LOT SIZE: 7,000 SQ. FT.

ABBREVIATIONS

AB. ANCHOR BOLT DWLS DOWELS
ABV. ABOVE DWR DRAWER
A.C. ASPHALTIC CONCRETE/ E EAST
AIR CONDITIONING EA EACH
ACOUS ACOUSTIC E.B. EXPANSION BOLT
A.D. ACCESS DOOR/AREA DRAIN E.J. EXPANSION JOINT
ADD ADDENDUM EL ELEVATOR
ADJ ADJUSTABLE ELEV ELEVATION
AF.F. ABOVE FINISH FLOOR ELEC ELECTRIC(AL)
AL ALUMINUM E.N. EDGE NAIL
ALT ALTERNATE ENC ENCLOSURE
ANOD ANODIZED EQ EQUAL
ARCH ARCHITECT(URAL) E.W. EACH WAY
ASPH ASPHALT EXT EXTERIOR
@ AT EXST EXISTING
BD BOARD F.B. FLAT BAR
BET BETWEEN F.D., FD FLOOR DRAIN, FRENCH DOOR
B.F. BOTTOM FOOTING F.F. FINISHED FLOOR/FACTORY FINISH
BLDG BUILDING FDN FOUNDATION
BLKG BLOCKING F.E. FIRE EXTINGUISHER
BM BEAM F.E.C. FIRE EXTINGUISHER CABINET
B.N. BOUNDARY NAIL F.F.E. FINISH FLOOR ELEVATION
BOT BOTTOM FIN FLOOR
BRS BEARING FLUOR FLUORESCENT
BSMT BASEMENT F.N. FIELD OF NAILING
B.U. BUILD UP F.O. FACE OF (SPECIFY ITEM)
CAB CABINET F.O.B. FACE OF BRICK
CIL CENTERLINE F.O.C. FACE OF CONCRETE
CER CERAMIC F.O.M. FACE OF MASONRY
C.J. CONTROL JOINT F.O.P. FACE OF PANEL
CLG CEILING F.O.S. FACE OF STUD
CMU CONCRETE MASONRY UNIT F.P. FIREPROOF(ING)
CcoL COLUMN FT FOOT/FEET
CONC CONCRETE F.S. FLOOR SINK
CONSTR CONSTRUCTION FX FIXED
CONT CONTINUOUS GA GAUGE
COORD COORDINATE GALV GALVANIZED
CORR CORRIDOR G.l GALVANIZED IRON
CSK COUNTERSINK GL GLASS
CTR CENTER GLB GLU LAM BEAM
C CHANNEL GYP. BO. GYPSUM BOARD
cs CASEMENT H.B. HOSE BIBB
d PENNY (NAILS) H.C. HOLLOW CORE
DBL DOUBLE HDR HEADER
DET DETAIL HDWR HARDWARE
DIA DIAGONAL HGR HANGER
DIAPH DIAPHRAGM H.M. HOLLOW METAL
D.F. DRINKING FOUNTAIN/ HP HOPPER
DOUGLAS FIR HORIZ HORIZONTAL
DIM DIMENSION HT HEIGHT
D.L. DEAD LOAD HV.AC. HEATING VENTILATING AND
DN DOWN AIR CONDITIONING
D.S. DOWN SPOUT HW. HOT WATER
DWG DRAWING I.D. INSIDE DIAMETER

IN
INCL
LE.
INSUL
INT
JAN
JST
JT

KIT
LAM
L.G.
LL
LLH
LONGIT
L.P.
L.W.C.
MAS
MAT'L
MAX
M.C.
MECH
MEMB
MET
MFR
MIN
MISC
N
N.I.C
NO
N.T.S.
O.C.
O.D.
O.F.
O.H.
OPG
OPP
OHD
P/L
PWD
P.S.F.
P.S.I.
P.T.
P.T.S.
PERIM
PERP
PLAS
PLAST
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REF
REINF
RESIL
RET
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INCLUDED

INVERT ELEVATIONS
INSULATION
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JOIST
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LAG BOLT

LIVE LOAD

LONG LEG VERTICAL
LONGITUDINAL

LOW POINT

LIGHT WEIGHT CONCRETE

MASONRY
MATERIAL
MAXIMUM
MEDICINE CABINET
MECHANICAL
MEMBRANE

METAL
MANUFACTURER
MINIMUM
MISCELLANEOUS
NORTH

NOT IN CONTRACT
NUMBER

NOT TO SCALE

ON CENTER
OUTSIDE DIAMETER

OVERFLOW/OUTSIDE FACE

OPPOSITE HEAD
OPENING
OPPOSITE
OVERHEAD

PROPERTY LINE/PLATE

PLYWOOD
POUNDS PER SQ. FT.

POUNDS PER SQ. INCH

PRESSURE TREATED
POST TENSION SLAB
PERIMETER
PERPENDICULAR
PLASTER

PLASTIC

RISE

ROOF DRAIN
REFER(ENCE)
REINFORCING
RESILIENT
RETAIN(ING)

REQ.(D)
RE/S
RM

R.O.

SC
SCHED
SHT
S.F.
SIM
SP'G
SPEC
SQ
S.S.
STAGG
STD
STIFF
STR
STL

TEMP.
T.C.
T&G
THR
R.J.
T.N.
T.O.
T.O.F.
T.0.S.
T.O.W.
TRANS
TYP
U.N.O.
U.B.C.
V.AT.
V.B.
VENT
VERT

W/
WD
W.GL.
W.H.
W/O
WP
W.P.J.
W.R.
WT
W.W.F.
YD

REQUIRE/REQUIRED

LEGEND

ROOM
ROUGH OPENING

SECTION

SECTION NUMBER IN UPPER HALF OF CIRCLE AND SHEET NUMBER IN LOWER HALF OF CIRCLE

SOUTH
SOLID CORE NUMBER
SCHEDULE « 2_ = INTERIOR ELEVATIONS
SHEET @ (@) S DARKEN AREAS TO INDICATE WHICH ELEVATIONS ARE DRAWN. REFERENCE NUMBER IN
SQUARE FEET = W @ UPPER HALF OF CIRCLE & SHEET WHERE ELEVATION IS DRAWN IN CIRCLE & SHEET WHERE
SIMILAR Z —~ @  ELEVATION IS DRAWN IN LOWER CIRCLE
SPACING HIFANN
SPECIFICATION
SQUARE \Y ROOM NAME/FINISH TYPE
STAINLESS STEET N LETTER DESIGNATION OF FINISH TYPE ON FINISH SCHEDULE
STAGGERED
STANDARD
STIFFENED
STRUCTURAL @ DOOR NUMBER
ki 0 WINDOW TYPE
TEMPERED LETTER DESIGNATION OF NUMBER IF WINDOW SCHEDULE IS PROVIDED
TOP OF CURB/TOP OF CONC.
TONGUE AND GROOVE
THRESHOLD REVISION
TOOLED JOINT TRIANGLE WITH NUMBERED REVISION CLOUD
TOE NAIL
TOP OF (SPECIFY ITEM) @ ELEVATION SYMBOL - BENCH MARK OR CONSTANT
TOP OF FOOTING ELEVATION
TOP OF SLAB 2
ToP OF WAL - ELEVATION CHANGE
TRANSVERSE
TYPIcAL ﬂTHB HOSE BIB
UNLESS NOTED OTHERWISE
UNIFORM BUILDING CODE
VINYL ASBESTOS TILE
VAPOR BARRIER 36930
VENTILATOR OR VENTILATION - EXISTING CONTOURS
369.30 TW
Wi POINT ELEVATIONS
WITH LEVEL16
s Lty 160-0 ELEVATION TARGET/CONTROL POINT
WIRE GLASS
WATER HEATER
WITHOUT
WATERPROOF
WEAKENED PLANE JOINT
WATER RESISTANT GRID OR COLUMN LINE
WEIGHT FINE AND SHARP BROKEN LINES WITH TWO DOTS IN
WELDED WIRE FABRIC BETWEEN.
YARD

REFERENCE DETAIL

DETAIL NUMBER IN UPPER HALF OF CIRCLE AND SHEET
IN LOWER HALF OF CIRCLE.

AREA REFERENCE DETAIL.

g@g

THE CONTRACTOR ACKNOWLEDGES AND UNDERSTANDS THAT THE CONTRACT DOCUMENTS MAY REPRESENT IMPERFECT
DATA AND MAY CONTAIN ERRORS, OMISSIONS, CONFLICTS, INCONSISTENCIES, CODE VIOLATIONS AND IMPROPER USE OF
MATERIALS. SUCH DEFICIENCIES WILL BE CORRECTED WHEN IDENTIFIED. THE CONTRACTOR AGREES TO CAREFULLY STUDY
AND COMPARE THE INDIVIDUAL CONTRACT DOCUMENTS AND REPORT AT ONCE IN WRITING TO THE OWNER ANY DEFICIENCIES
THE CONTRACTOR MAY DISCOVER. THE CONTRACTOR FURTHER AGREES TO REQUIRE EACH SUBCONTRACTOR TO LIKEWISE
STUDY THE DOCUMENTS AND REPORT AT ONCE ANY DEFICIENCIES DISCOVERED.

THE CONTRACTOR SHALL RESOLVE ALL REPORTED DEFICIENCIES WITH THE ARCHITECT PRIOR TO AWARDING ANY
SUBCONTRACTS OR STARTING ANY WORK WITH THE CONTRACTOR'S OWN EMPLOYEES. IF ANY DEFICIENCIES CANNOT BE
RESOLVED BY THE CONTRACTOR WITHOUT ADDITIONAL TIME OR ADDITIONAL EXPENSE, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL SO INFORM
THE OWNER IN WRITING. ANY WORK PERFORMED PRIOR TO RECEIPT OF INSTRUCTIONS FROM THE OWNER WILL BE DONE AT
THE CONTRACTOR'S RISK.

THE DIVISION OF SPECIFICATIONS INTO TITLED SECTION ARE FOR CONVENIENCE OF REFERENCE AND TO FACILITATE THE
LETTING OF CONTRACTS. SUCH DIVISIONS SHALL NOT OPERATE TO MAKE THE ARCHITECT AN ARBITER TO ESTABLISH LIMITS
TO CONTRACTS BETWEEN THE CONTRACTOR AND SUBCONTRACTORS.

ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP SHALL CONFORM TO OR EXCEED THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING
CODE, LATEST EDITION, AS ADOPTED AND AMENDED BY THE MUNICIPALITY HAVING JURISDICTION AND ALL OTHER MUNICIPAL,
STATE AND FEDERAL LAWS AND ORDINANCES GOVERNING THIS WORK. WHERE DRAWING NOTES OR THESE SPECIFICATIONS
EXCEED SUCH REQUIREMENTS, DRAWINGS AND NOTES SHALL GOVERN.

DO NOT SCALE DRAWINGS. USE FIGURED DIMENSIONS ONLY, REPORTING ALL DISCREPANCIES TO THE ARCHITECT ONE WEEK
PRIOR TO CONSTRUCTION. DIMENSIONS ARE TYPICALLY TO FACE OF STUD OR CONCRETE BLOCK. THE CONTRACTOR WILL BE
REQUIRED TO VERIFY ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION. ANY CONFLICTS SHALL BE REVIEWED WITH THE
ARCHITECT BY THE CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO STARTING CONSTRUCTION.

IT WILL BE THE CONTRACTORS SOLE RESPONSIBILITY TO REVIEW ALL DIMENSIONS PRIOR TO ANY WORK BEING PERFORMED
ON THE SITE. IF THERE ARE ANY DISCREPANCIES, THE CONTRACTOR SHALL NOTIFY THE ARCHITECT IMMEDIATELY.

THE GENERAL CONTRACTOR SHALL FURNISH SIGNED WARRANTIES COVERING ALL MATERIALS AND WORKMANSHIP FOR A
PERIOD OF ONE YEAR FROM DATE OF FINAL. WARRANTIES SHALL BE SUBMITTED AND ACCEPTED PRIOR TO PROCESSING.

THESE PLANS AND ALL WORK SHALL COMPLY WITH THE CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS CODE FOUND IN STATE OF
CALIFORNIA TITLE 24 CCR AS AMENDED AND ADOPTED BY THE COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO.

PROPERTY IS CONNECTED TO ELECTRICAL GRID.

ALL LUMINARIES IN BATHROOMS, GARAGES, LAUNDRY ROOMS, UTILITY ROOMS, AND OTHER ROOMS OR AREAS THAT ARE NOT
A KITCHEN SHALL BE CONTROLLED BY A VACANCY SENSOR.

A MECHANICAL EXHAUST SYSTEM, SUPPLY SYSTEM, OR COMBINATION THEREOF SHALL BE INSTALLED FOR EACH DWELLING
UNIT TO PROVIDE WHOLE BUILDING VENTILATION WITH OUTDOOR AIR COMPLYING WITH ASHRAE STANDARD 62.2-2007 AS
ADOPTED BY THE CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION.

AN INTERMITTENTLY OR CONTINUOUSLY OPERATING LOCAL MECHANICAL EXHAUST SYSTEM (WITH OUTDOOR AIR) SHALL BE
INSTALLED IN EACH KITCHEN AND BATHROOM COMPLYING WITH ASHRAE STANDARD 62.2-2007 AS ADOPTED BY THE
CALIFORNIA ENERGY COMMISSION. INTERMITTENT LOCAL VENTILATION EXHAUST AIR FLOW RATES SHALL BE 50 CFM IN
BATHROOMS AND 100 CFM IN KITCHENS. CONTINUOUS LOCAL VENTILATION EXHAUST AIRFLOW RATES SHALL BE 20 CFM IN
BATHROOMS AND 5 ACH (AIR CHANGES / HOUR) IN KITCHENS BASED ON KITCHEN VOLUME.

PAPER FACED INSULATION IS PROHIBITED IN ATTICS OR OTHER VENTILATED SPACES.

EXPOSED VALLEY FLASHING SHALL BE CONSTRUCTED WITH MINIMUM 26-GAUGE
CORROSION-RESISTANT METAL INSTALLED OVER MINIMUM 36-INCH-WIDE SINGLE LAYER OF NO. 72ASTM CAP SHEET RUNNING
FULL LENGTH OF VALLEY.

ANY ROOF GUTTERS SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH THE MEANS TO PREVENT ACCUMULATION OF LEAVES AND DEBRIS.

BUILDING WAS BUILT BEFORE 1994 THEREFORE EXISTING “NONCOMPLIANT” FIXTURES (TOILETS THAT USE MORE THAN 1.6
GALLONS OF WATER PER FLUSH, URINALS THAT USE MORE THAN ONE GALLON OF WATER PER FLUSH, SHOWERHEADS THAT
HAVE A FLOW CAPACITY OF MORE THAN 2.5 GALLONS OF WATER PER MINUTE, AND INTERIOR FAUCETS THAT EMIT MORE THAN
2.2 GALLONS OF WATER PER MINUTE) SHALL BE REPLACED. CERTIFICATION OF COMPLIANCE SHALL BE GIVEN TO THE
BUILDING INSPECTOR PRIOR TO FINAL PERMIT APPROVAL. CALIFORNIA SB407.

FLOOR AREA RATIO: 0.75

ALLOWED : 30 FT. AT RIDGE MAXIMUM HEIGHT ALLOWED

HEIGHT: EXISTING : CHIMNEY : 26.5FT. ROOF : 25.08FT.
PROPOSED : CHIMNEY : 26.5 FT. ROOF : 25.08 FT.
ALLOWED : -

LOT COVERAGE: EXISTING: 3,609.74 SQ. FT.
PROPOSED : 3,609.74 SQ. FT.
FRONT YARD: 15 FT.
REAR ALLEY: 5FT.

SETBACKS: INTERIOR SIDE YARD: MIN. 5 FT., STD. 8 FT.
STREET SIDE: 10 FT.

SEWER: SAN DIEGO WATER DISTRICT

CONSTRUCTION TYPE: | TYPE V-B, NON RATED

PARKING SUMMARY: 2 (E) COVERED

TOTOL GROUND DISTURBANCE: 13 SQ. FT.

LANDSCAPE/PERVIOUS AREA: 2,908 SQ. FT.

YEAR BUILT: 1982

SPRINKERLED: YES

NUMBER OF STORIES: | 2

PARKING:

2 (E) COVERED
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CODES

THE PROJECT WILL COMPLY WITH THE FOLLOWING BUILDING CODES:

2016 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE

AND/OR 2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE AS APPLICABLE
2016 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING STANDARDS CODE

2016 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE

2016 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE

2016 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE

2016 CALIFORNIA BUILDING ENERGY EFFICIENCY STANDARDS

GRAPHIC SCALE REFERENCE:

5.0"

01-0"

10'-0"

20-0"

26"
GRAPHIC SCALES ARE PROVIDED AS A REFERENCE ONLY IN THE EVENT OF
REPROGRAPHIC REDUCTION OR ENLARGEMENT. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
SCALED FOR PURPOSES OF CONSTRUCTION. ONLY DRAWN DIMENSIONS TO BE
USED FOR LAYOUT, CONSTRUCTION, AND ESTIMATING

0 6"

5.0"

10'-0"

VICINITY MAP

DEFERRED SUBMITTALS

FIRE SPRINKLER (PER PFPA 13D OR CRC SECTION R313)

PLANS FOR THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS SHALL BE
SUBMITTED IN A TIMELY MANNER THAT ALLOWS A MINIMUM OF
30 WORKING DAYS FOR INITAL PLAN REVIEW. ALL COMMENTS
RELATED TO THE DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS MUST BE
ADDRESSED TO THE SATISFACTION OF THE BUILDING OFFICIAL
PRIOR TO APPROVAL OF THE ITEMS. INSPECTIONS OF
DEFERRED SUBMITTAL ITEMS WILL NOT BE PERFORMED UNITL
THE ITEM IS APPROVED.
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MAPR 897 | SCRIPPS ADDITION TO LA JOLLA PARK
(=)
BLOCK 11
( ) METROPOLITAN MAPPING ANNE R. SNEED, AIA
3712 30TH STREET
SAN DIEGO, CA 92104
30" ¥ 30' (619) 431-5250
metromap.sd@gmail.com
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A CONDOMINIUM COMPRISED OF: 351-112-17
ABBREVIATIONS LEGEND LEGEND SURVEY DATE
. BASIS OF ELEVATIONS
AP ... ANGLE POINT GRND . ...... GROUND — - PROPERTY LINE .
AN UNDIVIDED 1/2 INTEREST IN AND TO THE WESTERLY HALF OF LOT 5 IN BLOCK CITY OF SAN DIEGO VERTICAL CONTROL BENCHMARK DECEMBER 13, 2018
ASPH .uco ASPHALT MH .. MANHOLE - CENTER LINE 11 OF F.T. SCRIPPS ADDITION TO LA JOLLA PARK, IN THE CITY OF SAN DIEGO, MONUMENT DESCRIPTION: BRASS PLUG/TOP OF CURB
BLDG ...... BUILDING i UTILITY POLE LOT LINE TREE (TRUNK DRAWN TO SCALE) COUNTY OF SAN DIEGO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA, ACCORDING TO MAP THEREOF NO. LOCATION: SOUTHEAST CORNER OF ARENAS STREET AND DRAPER AVENUE MAP/DRAWING DATE
CIP ........ CAST IN PLACE (R) .......... RADIAL BEARING " 897, FILED IN THE OFFICE OF THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAN DIEGO COUNTY, DATUM: MEAN SEA LEVEL (NGVD 29)
G 2innne DORRETE MACONRYONIT W gimnns FIOGT BENAY N55°42'50"E 80.96' BOUNDARY LINE DATA (BEARING/DISTANCE) R ELEVATION: 116.62 FEET FOIRRY S a1y
CONC ...... CONCRETE S5 s SANITARY SEWER - FOUND BOUNDARY MONUMENT o8 EXCEPTING THEREFROM LIVING UNITS A AND B AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN NOTE SCALE: 1/8"=1'-0"
DI........... DRAIN INLET TC .......... TOP OF CURB w3 SPOT ELEVATION CONDOMINIUM PLAN ENTITLED "626 ARENAS STREET" RECORDED SEPTEMBER 22, —
[ ELEVATION TG ... . TOP OF GRATE (DRAIN) 1981 AS FILE/PAGE NO. 81-302197 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS AND DEFINED IN THE THIS MAP OF EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY WAS SURVEYED BASED ON REQUIREMENTS : SHEET TITLE:
B FINISHED FIOOR W TOP OE WALL EDGE OF CONCRETE /\ »_ GROUND CONTOUR (5' INTERVAL) DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS RECORDED FOR DESIGN OF A SPECIFIC PROJECT AND SOME AREAS MAY HAVE GREATER OR DRAWN BY: VF
TYP TYPICAL T S ‘ SEPTEMBER 22, 1981 AS FILE/PAGE NO. 81-302198 OF OFFICIAL RECORDS. LESSER DETAIL BASED ON PROJECT REQUIREMENTS, THIS MAP IS INTENDED FOR
----- ™ e GROUND CONTOUR (1" INTERVAL) USE ONLY AS A DESIGN AID FOR THAT PROJECT, CHANGES IN THE SCOPE, JOB No: To pogra hy Su rvey
U/G. =+ MNDERGROUNE p— = 3| (NOTES LABEL ORIENTATION ALSO EXCEPTING THEREFROM THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE ALL DECKS, PATIOS DESIGNER, OR SIGNIFICANT DELAYS IN DESIGN AND/OR CONSTRUCTION MAY -
GRADE BREAK WM. ... WATER METER CONCRETE SURFACE a:"/ : AND YARD AREA AS SHOWN ON SAID CONDOMINIUM PLAN. REQUIRE UPDATE OF THE MAPPING OR AN EXTENSION OF THE TOPOGRAPHY.
/ INDICATES POSITIVE SLOPE)
. R 0D PARCEL 2: THE BOUNDARY SHOWN HEREON IS THE RESULT OF A PRECISE RETRACEMENT OF
; UNIT A AS SHOWN ON THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM PLAN REFERRED TO IN THE PROPETY DESCRIBED ABOVE. A PROCEDURE OF SURVEY DEPICTING PHYSICAL SHEET TITLE: SHEET NUMBER.
PARCEL 1 ABOVE. EVIDENCE AND MEASUREMENT DATA IS AVAILABLE FOR REVIEW UPON REQUEST. -
PARCEL 3: THE LOCATION OF UTILITIES SHOWN ON THIS MAP IS FROM SURFACE
Z THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO USE THE CORRESPONDINGLY LETTERED PATIO-AND YARD | INFORMATION GATHERED DURING THE FIELD SURVEY. THE PRECISE LOCATION AND
AREA APPURTENANT TO PARCEL 2 AS SET FORTH ON THAT CERTAIN CONDOMINIUM DEPTH OF LINES AND FACILITIES MUST BE DETERMINED BY FIELD EXPLORATION [
4 0 g 16 PLAN REFERRED TO IN PARCEL 1 ABOVE, PRIOR TO EXCAVATION. [ |
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NO TRANSIT STOPS ADJACENT TO PROPERTY

NO MUTUAL EASEMENT

PROVIDE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE

STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER FHPS POLICY P-006 . . )

(UFC 901.4.4)

NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT LOCATED AT STREET CORNERS. arChlteCtural |nter|0r5

SITE IS NOT ADJACENT TO ANY ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE LANDS.

DRAINAGE SHALL BE FILTERED AND DIRECTED TO EXISTING LANDSCAPE.

NO TREES OR SHURBS WHOSE HEIGHT WILL 3' AT MATURITY SHALL BE

INSTALLED OR RETAINED WITHIN 5' OF ANY PUBLICLY MAINTAINED WATER

FACILITIES OR WITHIN 10' OF ANY PUBLICLY MAINTAINED SEWER

FACILITIES.

ADDITIONAL NOTES:

1. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT, THE
OWNER/PERMITTEE SHALL INCORPORATE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEST
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 14,
ARTICLE 2, DIVISION 1 (GRADING REGULATIONS) OF THE SAN DIEGO
MUNICIPAL CODE, INTO THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS.

2. PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT THE

wnN =

Nooas
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OWNER/PERMITTEE SHALL SUBMIT A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN IFPRNIACORPORATION
(WPCP). THE WPCP SHALL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 4757 SUN VALLEY ROAD DEL MAR CA 92104
GUIDELINES IN PART 2 CONSTRUCTION BMP STANDARDS CHAPTER 4 OF PHONE (858) 356-9212
THE CITY'S STORM WATER STANDARDS. COPYRIGHTC 2017-ANNE SNEED ARCHITECTURAL INTERIORS-ALL RIGHTS
3. NO EXISTING OR PROPOSED PUBLIC OR PRIVATE GENERAL UTILITY, RESERVED. ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE THE
ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
4 \KIVSEEBI?JE%?' SSﬁYéiIEEAFii'\I/\llEg]GTI?\I EmgghAAEERING THE PROPERTY USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
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1. NO TRANSIT STOPS ADJACENT TO PROPERTY

2. NO MUTUAL EASEMENT

3. PROVIDE BUILDING ADDRESS NUMBERS, VISIBLE AND LEGIBLE FROM THE
STREET OR ROAD FRONTING THE PROPERTY PER FHPS POLICY P-006 (UFC
901.4.4)

4. NEAREST FIRE HYDRANT LOCATED AT STREET CORNERS.

5. SITE IS NOT ADJACENT TO ANY ENVIRONMENTALLY SENSITIVE LANDS.

6. DRAINAGE SHALL BE FILTERED AND DIRECTED TO EXISTING LANDSCAPE.
7.NO TREES OR SHURBS WHOSE HEIGHT WILL 3' AT MATURITY SHALL BE
INSTALLED OR RETAINED WITHIN 5' OF ANY PUBLICLY MAINTAINED WATER
FACILITIES OR WITHIN 10' OF ANY PUBLICLY MAINTAINED SEWER FACILITIES.
ADDITIONAL NOTES:

1) PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT, THE
OWNER/PERMITTEE SHALL INCORPORATE ANY CONSTRUCTION BEST
MANAGEMENT PRACTICES NECESSARY TO COMPLY WITH CHAPTER 14,
ARTICLE 2, DIVISION 1 (GRADING REGULATIONS) OF THE SAN DIEGO
MUNICIPAL CODE, INTO THE CONSTRUCTION PLANS OR SPECIFICATIONS.

2) PRIOR TO THE ISSUANCE OF ANY CONSTRUCTION PERMIT THE
OWNER/PERMITTEE SHALL SUBMIT A WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PLAN
(WPCP). THE WPCP SHALL BE PREPARED IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE
GUIDELINES IN PART 2 CONSTRUCTION BMP STANDARDS CHAPTER 4 OF THE
CITY'S STORM WATER STANDARDS.

3) NO EXISTING OR PROPOSED PUBLIC OR PRIVATE GENERAL UTILITY, WATER,
OR SEWER EASEMENTS ENCUMBERING THE PROPERTY

4) NO OBJECTS HIGHER THAN 36 INCHES ARE PROPOSED IN VISIBILITY AREAS.
5) EXISTING SEWER LATERAL WILL REMAIN.

6) MAXIMUM FOOTING DEPTH OF 6" PER TABLE 1809.7 (2016 CBC)

(N) RAILING</

(N) SPIRAL
STAIRCASE\

(N) ROOF

DECK

AN

Roof Deck (N)

1/4" = 10"

ANNE SNEED

architectural interiors

ANNE R. SNEED, AIA

4757 SUN VALLEY ROAD DEL MAR CA 92104
PHONE (858) 356-9212

COPYRIGHTC 2017-ANNE SNEED ARCHITECTURAL INTERIORS-ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED. ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE THE
ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

www.annesneed.com

FOR PERMIT

|
|
) <\
- )
G 5§
25
g o
7 52
QO —
= O
Q <
O ©®
- N -
o
A 2/11/2019
REV. No. DATE: DESCRIPTION:
PROJECT: P.ILC.: ORIGIN DATE: | DRWN BY:
170822 ARS 180904 JMW
P.M.: P.A. P.D.: Q.C.: D.C.:
JMW ARS JMW DK TRB

GRAPHIC SCALE REFERENCE:

01-0" 5.0" 10'-0" 20-0"

0 6" 2'-6" 5'-0" 10-0"
GRAPHIC SCALES ARE PROVIDED AS A REFERENCE ONLY IN THE EVENT OF
REPROGRAPHIC REDUCTION OR ENLARGEMENT. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
SCALED FOR PURPOSES OF CONSTRUCTION. ONLY DRAWN DIMENSIONS TO BE
USED FOR LAYOUT, CONSTRUCTION, AND ESTIMATING

SHEET TITLE:

Tl - Roof Deck & Kitchen /
Living

SHEET NUMBER:

A-09

OF 25 SHEETS




ANNE SNEED

architectural interiors

- - - - - Height Limit 4
30! _ Oll

ANNE R. SNEED, AIA

ek

A CARLIFPRNIA CORPORATION
4757 SUN VALLEY ROAD DEL MAR CA 92104
PHONE (858) 356-9212

_ _ _ o o o o o ‘ ~ Chimney
/ \ 129' - 4 3/4" G

Roof Ridge
il
| i,
i

25'-07/8"

i

e B
il
Al

1\
=
s

COPYRIGHTC 2017-ANNE SNEED ARCHITECTURAL INTERIORS-ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED. ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE THE

j : T T T 7 T T T T I I o o o o o o Roof D97Ck (N) G ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
T T T T T T 122' - 11 1/4" USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
www.annesneed.com

FOR PERMIT

Kitchen / Famil

111'- 11 3/4"

) N A O I
T ~ Entrance / Master m
107' - 7 3/4" —
— T T 1 1 1] 1] LH
IEEEEEEEEE O
: ‘ i - <
T ==L Ll LowerLevel 4 =
== === T = —| | == == 10210 3/4 o 'E§
23
I n <
" Front / South Eleavtion n O
1/4" = 1'-0" C -
n 5
SO
m 5
S & 3
. s Limi 0O ©
Chi
- - - - - B N 125'-?5/%@ E
S R o _ o o - o o Roof Ridge
25'-07/8"
Roof Deck (N)
N N N 102C)2'-eig1 1/4" @
A 2/11/2019
T
\f 1/ ]
W REV. No. DATE: DESCRIPTION:
PROJECT: P.I.C. ORIGIN DATE: DRWN BY:
170822 ARS 180904 JMW
P.M.: P.A.: P.D.: Q.C.: D.C.:
JMW ARS JMW DK TRB
W ) ) GRAPHIC SCALE REFERENCE:
{ B B _ Kitchen / Family G e 10
1 e e —
010" 5-0" 10-0" 200"
TP Entrance / Master ST S R S Qi TE ST
e e e e e e 107 - 7 3/4" SEALED o PrOSES O COUTRUCTION G Gk Merios To o
L |
I e e e e e e e e e e e e e e
e [ e e e et e ] e e e e ] e e e e e — e Lowerlovel
e e e e e e e e e s e s e s B e e R e e R e A e R e '

SHEET TITLE:

Elevations - Front/Back

Back / North Elevation

1 1/4" = 1'-0"

SHEET NUMBER:

A-10

oF 25 SHEETS




ANNE SNEED

architectural interiors

Height Limit
30' - Oll

@ Chimney -

129' - 4 3/4"
@ Roof Ridge o
25'-07/8" ]

ANNE R. SNEED, AIA

il

il

G’ Roof Deck (N)
122' - 11 1/4"

4757 SUN VALLEY ROAD DEL MAR CA 92104
PHONE (858) 356-9212

COPYRIGHTC 2017-ANNE SNEED ARCHITECTURAL INTERIORS-ALL RIGHTS
RESERVED. ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE THE

I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I I
T e e I i T e I T i e e e T e e T T e e e A I e I

| | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | | |
-— -
| |

B ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ‘ ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
:7:,7:,7;7:77:77;7;7;7:77 10 A T A ;77 2 Y Y ; USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.
S A O A www.annesneed.com

FOR PERMIT

~~

m
m
N

@ Kitchen / Family (E) B
111'- 11 3/4" N

|
|
L

Entrance / Master

107 -7 3/4" I S P s e e )} e e e e e e e e e e e e
e e e e e e e e e e e e e [ e e e e e e e e e | e e e e e e e e e e (4v]
=
y Side / East Elevation O
s — <.
2m
G 5§
-
J n g
n O
" 58
QD <
O ©
- s -l
Height Limit o
N N N N - 3oT|-nE)I" % o
- - - - - - - - - - - - - Chimne E
i
oof Ri
L A o o A A B - B 25'-07/8" “
N O B
I .Y -
I R A 0
Y I
I l
N A A N A l
ijFijLjL IR I _ o _ o Roof DQCUNLC;
I O p— 122' - 11 1/4"
N A ‘
S B S S s ] 7 7 /21112019
e e e I S S S S s B A A E eV No. DATE:  DESCRIPTION:
: : PROJECT: P.I.C. ORIGIN DATE: DRWN BY:
(S H 170822 ARS 180904 JMW
i - ] P.M.: P.A.: P.D.: Q.C.: D.C.:
i i i JMW ARS JMW DK TRB
| GRAPHIC SCALE REFERENCE:
. .‘ e [ H Al - B B Kitchen / Famil "= 10" g
u] (E) 111! _ 11 3/4!! 01'-0" 5'-0" 10'-0" 20'-0"
] — M GRAPHIC SCALES ARIS PEI:IOVIDED i:A REFEREI\?(IE(I;"ONLY IN THE EVENT OF10'-O"
| ® i SGALED FOR PURPOSES OF GONSTRUCTION. ONLY DRAWN DIMENSIONS 10 B
[ | d - - - - Emrance / Mgster USED FOR LAYOUT, CONSTRUCTION, AND ESTIMATING
‘ : = E) ) 107' - 7 3/4"
P ) - - - Loyver Ileve'[
=== = 102°-10.3/4

= = == == === = == == = T = === = = = = = = T = T = = T = T = T =] = T = == [ =T | SHEETTITLE:

Elevations - Sides

2 Side / West Elevation
1/ n = 1!_0"

SHEET NUMBER:

A-11

oF 25 SHEETS




i
it MRAEHAESHE

“_

s

i

il

"]l Ill_i

i

@ Perspective - Front - North East

@ Perspective - Front - North

b=t i

@ Perspective - Front - North West

ANNE SNEED
S

architectural interiors

ANNE R. SNEED, AIA

ek

4757 SUN VALLEY ROAD DEL MAR CA 92104
PHONE (858) 356-9212

COPYRIGHTC 2017-ANNE SNEED ARCHITECTURAL INTERIORS-ALL RIGHTS

RESERVED. ALL DRAWINGS AND WRITTEN MATERIAL APPEARING HEREIN CONSTITUTE THE
ORIGINAL AND UNPUBLISHED WORK OF THE ARCHITECT AND MAY NOT BE DUPLICATED,
USED OR DISCLOSED WITHOUT PRIOR WRITTEN CONSENT OF THE ARCHITECT.

www.annesneed.com

FOR PERMIT

]
]
) <\
- M
© S5
25
% o
7)) 52
Q —_—
= O
Q <2
o ©
- N -
o
A 2/11/2019
REV.No. DATE: DESCRIPTION:
PROJECT: P.IC. ORIGIN DATE:  |DRWN BY:
170822 Author
P.M.: P.A. P.D.: Q.C.: D.C.:

GRAPHIC SCALE REFERENCE:

= 10" g

01-0" 5.0" 10'-0" 20-0"

=10 g

06 2-6" 50" 10-0"
GRAPHIC SCALES ARE PROVIDED AS A REFERENCE ONLY IN THE EVENT OF
REPROGRAPHIC REDUCTION OR ENLARGEMENT. DRAWINGS ARE NOT TO BE
SCALED FOR PURPOSES OF CONSTRUCTION. ONLY DRAWN DIMENSIONS TO BE
USED FOR LAYOUT, CONSTRUCTION, AND ESTIMATING

SHEET TITLE:

Perspectives

SHEET NUMBER:

OF 25 SHEETS



















	LJSPDAB Applicant Information
	Moores - La Jolla - Spiral Staircase 190211
	Sheets
	A-01 - Project Data
	A-03 - Historic - Existing Site Documentation
	A-04 - Historic - Site & Foundation Plan
	A-04.1 - Topograhy Survey
	A-05 - Site Plan
	A-07 - Demo / As Built Plans
	A-09 - TI - Roof Deck & Kitchen / Living
	A-10 - Elevations - Front/Back
	A-11 - Elevations - Sides
	A-16 - Perspectives


	Arenas St Corner
	Arenas St Neighbor 1
	Arenas St Neighbor 2
	Arenas St Neighbor 3
	Arenas St Neighbor 4



